
Page 1 to 7

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/031285-2023 

Contract

Shakespeare Alternative Provider Medical Services

NHS West Yorkshire Integrated Care Board (Leeds Place)

F21: Social and other specific services – public contracts

Contract award notice  

Notice identifier: 2023/S 000-031285

Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-03a330  

Published 24 October 2023, 9:29am

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

NHS West Yorkshire Integrated Care Board (Leeds Place)

Leeds

Email

necsu.neprocurement@nhs.net

Country

United Kingdom

Region code

UKE4 - West Yorkshire

NHS Organisation Data Service

15F

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/031285-2023
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/031285-2023
mailto:necsu.neprocurement@nhs.net


Page 2 to 7

Internet address(es)

Main address

https://www.westyorkshire.icb.nhs.uk/

I.2) Information about joint procurement

The contract is awarded by a central purchasing body

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

Body governed by public law

I.5) Main activity

Health

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

Shakespeare Alternative Provider Medical Services

Reference number

NHSE895

II.1.2) Main CPV code

85000000 - Health and social work services

II.1.3) Type of contract

Services

II.1.4) Short description

North of England Commissioning Support (NECS) working for, and on behalf of, NHS West

https://www.westyorkshire.icb.nhs.uk/


Page 3 to 7

Yorkshire Integrated Care Board (ICB) (Leeds Place), have awarded a contract for
Alternative Provider Medical Services (APMS) within the following practice:

• Shakespeare Medical Practice, Leeds.

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: No

II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

Value excluding VAT: £7,586,379

II.2) Description

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UKE4 - West Yorkshire

Main site or place of performance

Shakespeare Medical Practice, Leeds.

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

North of England Commissioning Support (NECS) working for, and on behalf of, NHS West
Yorkshire Integrated Care Board (ICB) (Leeds Place), have awarded a contract for
Alternative Provider Medical Services (APMS) within the following practice:

• Shakespeare Medical Practice, Leeds.



Page 4 to 7

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Form of procedure

Open procedure

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure

Notice number: 2023/S 000-015921

/Notice/015921-2023


Page 5 to 7

Section V. Award of contract

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

17 October 2023

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 2 

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Chilvers & McCrea Limited

Buckinghamshire

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UK - United Kingdom

Companies House

04149500

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Initial estimated total value of the contract/lot: £7,586,379

Total value of the contract/lot: £7,586,379



Page 6 to 7

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

Public Procurement Review Service

Cabinet Office

London

Email

publicprocurementreview@cabinetoffice.gov.uk

Country

United Kingdom

Internet address

https://www.gov.uk/government/publications/public-procurement-review-service-scope-
and-remit

VI.4.2) Body responsible for mediation procedures

North of England Commissioning Support Unit

John Snow House

Durham

Country

United Kingdom

VI.4.3) Review procedure

Precise information on deadline(s) for review procedures

The Commissioner will act in accordance with Part 3 Chapter 5 Regulation 85 to 87 and Part
3 Chapter 6 Regulation 88 to 104 of the Public Contract Regulations 2015 (SI 2015 No 102)

mailto:publicprocurementreview@cabinetoffice.gov.uk
https://www.gov.uk/government/publications/public-procurement-review-service-scope-and-remit
https://www.gov.uk/government/publications/public-procurement-review-service-scope-and-remit


Page 7 to 7

(PCR 2015). Part 3 of the PCR 2015 provides for appeals to be made to the High Court
subject to the time limitations and other required procedural steps. The rules relating to
appeal are complex and a dissatisfied tenderer is advised to take their own prompt legal
advice.

VI.4.4) Service from which information about the review procedure may be
obtained

Royal Courts of Justice - The High Court

Strand

London

Country

United Kingdom

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.2) Information about joint procurement
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.6) Information about lots
	II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

	II.2) Description
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Form of procedure

	IV.2) Administrative information
	IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body
	VI.4.2) Body responsible for mediation procedures
	VI.4.3) Review procedure
	VI.4.4) Service from which information about the review procedure may be obtained



		2025-07-01T22:03:55+0100
	TCPDF




